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RECOMMENDATIONS

The Shadow Committee are asked to decide on the time, frequency and location of Overview and 
Scrutiny Committee meetings. 

1. PURPOSE AND REASON FOR REPORT

1.1 The purpose of the report is to advise members of the proposed dates of Combined 
Authority Board meetings and to request Members’ views on the timing, frequency 
and location of Overview and Scrutiny Committee meetings.

2. BACKGROUND

2.1 At the scrutiny workshop Members agreed to discuss the time, frequency and 
location of meetings. 

2.2 The Board is also considering its calendar of meetings.  The proposed dates for 
Board meetings is as follows: This information might help with your discussions. 

2.3 All meetings to start at 10.00a.m on the following dates:
 
2017
Wednesday, 31 May

Wednesday, 28 June

Thursday, 27 July

Wednesday, 27 September

Wednesday, 25 October

Wednesday, 29 November
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Wednesday, 20 December

2018
Wednesday, 31 January

Wednesday, 28 February

Wednesday, 28 March

Wednesday, 25 April

Wednesday, 30 May

3. FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS

3.1 There are no financial implications.

4. LEGAL IMPLICATIONS

4.1 There are no legal implications. 

5. EQUALITIES IMPLICATION

5.1 N/A

6. BACKGROUND DOCUMENTS

6.1 N/A.
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